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EDDINGTON, et al v. CIA, et al
Assigned to: Judge Thomas Penfield Jackson
Demand: $0
Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 01/16/1997
Date Terminated: 07/26/2001
Jury Demand: None
Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of
Information Act
Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

PATRICK G. EDDINGTON represented byMark S. Zaid
LAW OFFICE OF MARK S. ZAID, P.C.
1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 454−2809
Fax: (202) 330−5610
Email: Mark@MarkZaid.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

ROBIN EDDINGTON represented byMark S. Zaid
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY

represented byCharles Francis Flynn
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Judiciary Center Building
555 Fourth Street, NW
Room 4118
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514−7188
TERMINATED: 07/29/1998
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric Mark Jaffe
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Judiciary Center Building
555 Fourth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514−7153
Fax: 202−305−0955
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY

represented byCharles Francis Flynn
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 07/29/1998
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Case: 1:97-cv-00108-TPJ   As of: 05/28/2013 11:57 AM EDT   1 of 12

mailto:Mark@MarkZaid.com


Eric Mark Jaffe
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE represented byCharles Francis Flynn
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 07/29/1998
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric Mark Jaffe
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY represented byCharles Francis Flynn
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 07/29/1998
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric Mark Jaffe
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed # Docket Text

01/16/1997 1 COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON ; attachments (1) (JMF) (Entered: 01/17/1997)

01/16/1997 SUMMONS (6) issued to federal party(s) federal defendant CIA, federal defendant
DIA, federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY , and
non−parties: U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General. (JMF) (Entered:
01/17/1997)

01/29/1997 2 ORDER by Judge Charles R. Richey : directing U.S. Attorney for DC to show
cause by 2/28/97 as to whether summary judgment in faovr of defendants should
be entered, or whether case should be dismissed ; directing U.S. Attorney to serve
copy of its response to show cause order on plaintiffs by first class mail, postage
pre−paid; plaintiffs opposition due by 4:00 3/10/97; scheduling conference set for
10:00 3/20/97 (N) (dbw) Modified on 01/29/1997 (Entered: 01/29/1997)

02/21/1997 3 ANSWER TO COMPLAINT [1−1] by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant
DIA, federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY .
(JMF) (Entered: 02/24/1997)

02/21/1997 6 ATTORNEY APPEARANCE for federal defendant by Charles F. Flynn (JMF)
(Entered: 02/25/1997)

02/24/1997 4 NOTICE by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant
DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY OF RELATED CASES
pending in this court;(96ca−2386) (JMF) (Entered: 02/25/1997)

02/24/1997 5 RESPONSE by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant
DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to order directing U.S.
Attorney for DC to show cause by 2/28/97 as to whether summary judgment in
faovr of defendants should be entered, or whether case should be dismissed [2−1]
(JMF) (Entered: 02/25/1997)
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02/25/1997 CASE REASSIGNED from Judge Charles R. Richey to Judge Thomas P. Jackson
(JMF) (Entered: 02/26/1997)

02/27/1997 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 3/20/97 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 02/27/1997)

03/06/1997 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 3/20/97 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 03/06/1997)

03/10/1997 7 AMENDED ANSWER [1−1] filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant
DIA, federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY
(JMF) (Entered: 03/11/1997)

03/19/1997 8 MEMORANDUM (JOINT REPORT) by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON,
plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON, federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA,
federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY (dam)
(Entered: 03/21/1997)

03/20/1997 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson defendant to provide certain
documents to plaintiff by 5−2−97, status hearing set for 9:30 5/2/97 ; Reporter: P.
Merana (rew) (Entered: 03/20/1997)

03/25/1997 9 NOTICE OF FILING by federal defendant DIA of declaration of Robert P.
Richardson in support of Defendants' motion for a partial stay of proceedings
(JMF) (Entered: 03/26/1997)

03/25/1997 10 NOTICE OF FILING by federal defendant DIA of declaration of Lee S. Strickland
in support of Defendants' motion for a partial stay of proceedings; (exhibits (25)
(JMF) (Entered: 03/26/1997)

03/25/1997 11 MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA to stay case as to
Count 9, 12 and 13 in this Freedom of Information Act (JMF) (Entered:
03/26/1997)

04/03/1997 12 MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for retroactive leave to file complaint in violation of Local Rule
106(e) ; declaration (1) (tth) (Entered: 04/04/1997)

04/03/1997 13 (EMERGENCY) MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON,
plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON for expedited protective order ; exhibit (1). (tth)
(Entered: 04/04/1997)

04/04/1997 14 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion for expedited protective
order [13−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON and directing
the Exhibits 1−20 of declaration of Lee S. Strickland attached to defendant CIA's
motion for partial stay be placed under seal.(N) (rew) (Entered: 04/07/1997)

04/11/1997 15 CROSS MOTIONS by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for discovery , and for Production of Vaughn Index against
defendants CIA and Defense Intelligence Agency ; exhibit (1) (tth) (Entered:
04/14/1997)

04/11/1997 16 RESPONSE by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON in opposition to motion to partial stay of case as to Count 9, 12 and
13 in this Freedom of Information Act [11−1] by federal defendants. (tth) (Entered:
04/14/1997)

04/14/1997 17 RESPONSE by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant
DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to motion for expedited
protective order [13−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON,
motion for retroactive leave to file complaint in violation of Local Rule 106(e)
[12−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (tth) (Entered:
04/15/1997)

04/24/1997 18 REPLY by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON
to response by defendant CIA to plaintiffs' motions for expedited protective order
[13−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON and for retroactive
leave to file complaint in violation of Local Rule 106(e) [12−1] by ROBIN
EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (tth) (Entered: 04/25/1997)
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04/24/1997 19 MEMORANDUM by plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON, federal defendant CIA,
federal defendant DIA in opposition to cross motion for discovery [15−1] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, cross motion for Production
of Vaughn Index against defendants CIA and Defense Intelligence Agency [15−2]
by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (tth) (Entered:
04/25/1997)

04/24/1997 20 REPLY by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA to response to motion to
stay case as to Count 9, 12 and 13 in this Freedom of Information Act [11−1] by
federal defendants (tth) (Entered: 04/25/1997)

04/29/1997 21 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion for retroactive leave to file
complaint in violation of Local Rule 106(e) [12−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered: 04/29/1997)

05/02/1997 22 MEMORANDUM by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON in support of cross motion for discovery [15−1] by ROBIN
EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON; attachment (1). (tth) (Entered:
05/06/1997)

05/02/1997 23 ERRATA by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA of a correction on page
4 of a memorandum filed by defendants on 4/24/97. (tth) (Entered: 05/06/1997)

05/07/1997 24 MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for leave to file amended complaint ; exhibits (2); EXHIBIT
(FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT) (tth) (Entered: 05/08/1997)

05/08/1997 25 NOTICE by federal defendant CIA OF RELATED CASES pending in this court
(tth) (Entered: 05/09/1997)

05/08/1997 26 MEMORANDUM by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY in response
to memorandum in support of discovery [22−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (tth) (Entered: 05/09/1997)

05/09/1997 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
11/5/97 ; defendants motion for discovery denied, plaintiffs motion to amend
complaint granted. Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 05/12/1997)

05/09/1997 27 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion for leave to file amended
complaint [24−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON,
denying cross motion for discovery [15−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK
G. EDDINGTON, denying cross motion for Production of Vaughn Index against
defendants CIA and Defense Intelligence Agency [15−2] by ROBIN
EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, granting in part motion to stay case
as to Count 9, 12 and 13 in this Freedom of Information Act [11−1] by federal
defendants , denying plaintiff's motion for discovery on Court 1, directing
defendant CIA to supplement the record within 60 days, and setting status call on
11−5−97 at 9:30 am. (N) (rew) (Entered: 05/12/1997)

05/09/1997 29 AMENDED COMPLAINT by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON [1−1]; attachments. (tth) (Entered: 05/23/1997)

05/22/1997 28 MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for certification of interlocutory order (tth) (Entered: 05/23/1997)

05/22/1997 30 ANSWER TO AMENDED COMPLAINT [29−1] by federal defendant CIA,
federal defendant DIA, federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT
OF ARMY (tth) (Entered: 05/23/1997)

05/23/1997 31 ERRATA by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY of the Second
Declaration of Russell A. Nichols, sworn May 2, 1997. The declaration is
submitted in support of a motion for partial summary judgment as to Count 6 of the
First Amended Complaint. (tth) (Entered: 05/27/1997)

05/23/1997 32 ERRATA by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY of the Second
Declaration of Robert P. Richardson, sworn May 2, 1997. The declaration is
submitted in support of a motion for partial summary judgment as to Count 10 of
the First Amended Complaint. (tth) (Entered: 05/27/1997)
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05/27/1997 33 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson: denying plaintiffs' motion for certification
of interlocutory order [28−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G.
EDDINGTON (N) (kmk) (Entered: 05/27/1997)

06/10/1997 34 ERRATA by federal defendant DIA of the Third Declaration of Robert P.
Richardson. The Declaration supersedes Mr. Richardson's Second Declaration,
filed 5/23/97. It is submitted in support of a motion for partial summary judgment
as to Count 10 of the First Amended Complaint; declaration (1); exhibits (2). (tth)
Modified on 06/11/1997 (Entered: 06/11/1997)

06/10/1997 35 ERRATA by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY of the Second
Declaration of Russell A. Nichols. The Declaration supersedes Mr. Nichols' First
Declaration filed 5/23/97. It is submitted in support of a motion for partial
summary judgment as to Count 6 of the First Amended Complaint; declaration (1);
attachments (17) (tth) (Entered: 06/11/1997)

06/10/1997 36 MOTION filed by federal defendant DIA, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF
ARMY for partial summary judgment (tth) (Entered: 06/11/1997)

06/30/1997 37 MOTION filed by plaintiffs to extend time to 7/14/97 to file their opposition to
defendant's motion for summary judgment. (ks) (Entered: 07/01/1997)

06/30/1997 38 NOTICE OF FILING by federal defendants of Second Declaration of Lee S.
Strickland. (ks) (Entered: 07/01/1997)

07/02/1997 39 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 7/14/97
to file their opposition to defendant's motion for summary judgment. [37−1] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered:
07/03/1997)

07/02/1997 40 (ENTERED IN ERROR )ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson , extending
defendant's time to 7−7−97 to respond to the complaint. (N) (rew) Modified on
11/24/1998 (Entered: 07/03/1997)

07/16/1997 41 MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON to extend time to 7/18/97 to file a response to the Motion by
Defendants' Department of the Army and Defense Intelligence Agency for partial
Summary Judgment (tth) (Entered: 07/17/1997)

07/17/1997 43 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 7/18/97
to file a response to the Motion by Defendants' Department of the Army and
Defense Intelligence Agency for partial Summary Judgment [41−1] by ROBIN
EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered: 07/21/1997)

07/18/1997 42 (UNOPPOSED) MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 7/25/97 to respond to Defendants' Motion
for Partial Summary Judgment (tth) (Entered: 07/21/1997)

07/22/1997 44 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 7/25/97
to respond to Defendants' Motion for Partial Summary Judgment [42−1] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered:
07/23/1997)

07/28/1997 45 JOINT MOTION by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF
ARMY to extend time to file pleadings associated with defendants' Motion for
Partial Summary Judgment (tth) (Entered: 07/29/1997)

07/28/1997 46 RESPONSE by plaintiffs in opposition to motion for partial summary judgment
[36−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DIA; Exhibits (3). (ks) (Entered:
07/29/1997)

07/31/1997 47 ERRATA by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON of the original signature page to Patrick Eddington's declaration in
Exhibit "2" of Plaintiffs' Opposition to Motion by Defendants Department of the
Army and Defense Intelligence Agency for Partial summary Judgment which was
filed on 7/28/97; attachment (1). (tth) (Entered: 08/01/1997)
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08/01/1997 48 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting joint motion to extend time to file
pleadings associated with defendants' Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
[45−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DIA, ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK
G. EDDINGTON; plaintiffs' responsive pleading due by 7/28/97 and defendants'
reply is due by 8/15/97. (N) (pao) (Entered: 08/01/1997)

08/15/1997 49 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA,
federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to extend
time to 8/29/97 to file a reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for
partial summary judgment (dam) (Entered: 08/18/1997)

08/19/1997 50 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 8/29/97
to file a reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for partial summary
judgment [49−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA response to
motion for summary judgment due 8/29/97 ; (N) (rew) (Entered: 08/21/1997)

08/29/1997 51 (UNOPPOSED) MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA,
federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to extend
time to 9/12/97 to file their reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for
partial summary judgment (tth) (Entered: 09/02/1997)

09/02/1997 52 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 9/12/97
to file their reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for partial summary
judgment [51−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA response to
motion for summary judgment due 9/12/97 ; (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/08/1997)

09/12/1997 53 (UNOPPOSED) MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA,
federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to extend
time to 9/26/97 to reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for partial
summary judgment (tth) (Entered: 09/15/1997)

09/15/1997 54 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 9/26/97
to reply to plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion for partial summary
judgment [53−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA response to
motion for summary judgment due 9/26/97 ; (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/19/1997)

09/26/1997 55 REPLY by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant DOD,
federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to response to motion for partial
summary judgment [36−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DIA (tth) (Entered:
09/29/1997)

09/26/1997 56 ERRATA by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY of a copy of the
Declaration of Stuart W. Risch, sworn September 26, 1997, connection with
Defendants' Reply to Plaintiffs' Opposition to Defendants' Motion for Partial
Summary Judgment; Declaration (1) (tth) Modified on 10/03/1997 (Entered:
09/30/1997)

10/01/1997 57 ERRATA by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY of the original
Declaration of Stuart W. Risch, sworn on 9/26/97, in connetion with Defefendants'
Reply to Plaintiffs' Opposition to Defendants' Motion for Partial Summary
Judgment; declaration (1). (tth) Modified on 10/03/1997 (Entered: 10/03/1997)

11/05/1997 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
12/10/97 ; Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 11/05/1997)

11/12/1997 SCHEDULING NOTICE: motion hearing set for 10:00 12/10/97 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 11/12/1997)

11/14/1997 58 MEMORANDUM by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal
defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to the Court
concerning the pending Motion for Partial Summary Judgment. (tth) (Entered:
11/17/1997)

11/25/1997 60 ERRATA by federal defendant DIA of the Fifth Declaration of Robert P.
Richardson to the motion for partial summary judgment. (tth) (Entered:
11/28/1997)
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11/26/1997 59 SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant
DIA, federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY
concerning the pending motion for partial summary judgment [36−1] by
DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DIA (tth) (Entered: 11/28/1997)

11/28/1997 61 ERRATA by federal defendant DIA of the original Fifth Declaration of Robert P.
Richardson filed with the motion for partial summary judgment. (tth) (Entered:
12/01/1997)

12/09/1997 62 STATUS REPORT by plaintiff, federal defendant (ks) (Entered: 12/10/1997)

12/11/1997 SCHEDULING NOTICE: motion hearing set for 10:00 2/3/98 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 12/11/1997)

02/13/1998 63 NOTICE by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal defendant
DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY OF RELATED CASES
pending in this court (tth) (Entered: 02/17/1998)

03/17/1998 SCHEDULING NOTICE: motion hearing set for 2:00 5/12/98 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 03/17/1998)

05/04/1998 64 MOTION filed by federal defendant DIA for summary judgment as to count eleven
; Declaration (1) (tth) (Entered: 05/05/1998)

05/11/1998 65 NOTICE OF FILING by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON of a Declaration of Patrick G. Eddington in support of plaintiffs'
Reply to defendants' Supplemental Memorandum to the Court Concerning the
Pending Motion for Partial Summary Judgment and the Fifth Declaration of Robert
P. Richardson; Declaration (1). (tth) (Entered: 05/12/1998)

05/12/1998 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
7/24/98 ; Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 05/12/1998)

05/15/1998 66 MOTION filed by federal defendant DOD for summary judgment as to count one
(tth) (Entered: 05/18/1998)

05/15/1998 67 SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM (Declaration of Timothy L. Schroeder) by
federal defendant DOD to motion for summary judgment as to count one [66−1] by
DOD; Exhibits (2) (tth) (Entered: 05/18/1998)

05/15/1998 68 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : denying motion for partial summary
judgment [36−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DIA without prejudice.(N) (rew)
(Entered: 05/19/1998)

05/22/1998 69 STATUS REPORT (JOINT) by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON, federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA, federal
defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY (tb) (Entered:
05/26/1998)

05/26/1998 70 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 6/15/98 to file a responsive pleading
(JMF) (Entered: 05/27/1998)

05/28/1998 71 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson: granting motion to extend time to 6/15/98 to
file a responsive pleading [70−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G.
EDDINGTON; response to motion due by 6/15/98 ; (N) (kmk) (Entered:
05/29/1998)

07/24/1998 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
8/24/98 ; Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 07/24/1998)

07/29/1998 72 SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL for federal defendants CIA, DIA, DOD,
DEPARTMENT OF ARMY , substituting Eric Mark Jaffe for attorney Charles
Francis Flynn for DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA (tb) (Entered:
07/30/1998)

07/31/1998 73 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiffs PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, ROBIN
EDDINGTON to extend time to 8/3/98 to respond to defendant DOD's motion for
summary judgment as to count one, and defendant DIA's motion for summary
judgment as to count eleven (tb) (Entered: 08/04/1998)
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08/04/1998 74 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 8/3/98 to
respond to defendant DOD's motion for summary judgment as to count one, and
defendant DIA's motion for summary judgment as to count eleven [73−1] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (pao) (Entered:
08/04/1998)

08/04/1998 75 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 8/4/98 to respond to motion by defendant
DOD's motion for summary judgment as to count one, and motion by defendant
DIA for summary judgment as to count eleven ; EXHIBIT (PLAINTIFF'S
OPPOSITION) (tb) (Entered: 08/05/1998)

08/04/1998 76 JOINT MOTION by plaintiffs, federal defendants to resolve motion by defendandt
DIA for summary judgment as to count eleven (tb) (Entered: 08/05/1998)

08/05/1998 77 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : withdrawing by DIA motion for summary
judgment as to count eleven [64−1], and directing that defendant will file a
responsive pleading as to Court 11 of the First Amended Complainty by 8−28−98.
(N) (rew) (Entered: 08/07/1998)

08/05/1998 78 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion nunc pro tunc to extend
time to 8/4/98 to respond to motion by defendant DOD's motion for summary
judgment as to count one, and motion by defendant DIA for summary judgment as
to count eleven [75−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON
response to dispositive motions due by 8/4/98 ; (N) (rew) (Entered: 08/07/1998)

08/05/1998 106 RESPONSE (OPPOSITIONS) by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to motion to extend time to 8/4/98 to respond to motion by
defendant DOD's motion for summary judgment as to count one, and motion by
defendant DIA for summary judgment as to count eleven [75−1] by ROBIN
EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (kmk) (Entered: 07/15/1999)

08/11/1998 79 REPLY by federal defendant DOD to motion for summary judgment as to count
one [66−1] by DOD (tb) (Entered: 08/12/1998)

08/24/1998 MOTION HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson, defendants motion for
summary judgment on counts 1,6 and 10 heard and taken under advisement, status
hearing set for 9:30 10/30/98 ; Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 08/24/1998)

08/24/1998 80 MEMORANDUM AND ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion
for summary judgment as to count one [66−1] by DOD and directing the Clerk to
enter judgment and count one is dismissed with prejudice, and this is a final
judgment as to Count one.(N) (N) (rew) (Entered: 08/25/1998)

08/24/1998 81 JUDGMENT by by the Clerk entered in favor of federal defendant DOD against
plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON, as to count
one of the first amended complaint. (N) (rew) (Entered: 08/25/1998)

08/24/1998 82 ERRATA by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON submitting signed declaration of Patrick G. Eddington in support of
opposition to motion for summary judgment as to count one (st) (Entered:
08/25/1998)

08/28/1998 83 MOTION filed by federal defendant DIA to for an " open america" stay ; exhibits
(1) (JMF) (Entered: 08/31/1998)

08/31/1998 84 STIPULATION AGREED SCHEDULE FOR COUNTS 3,4,7 filed and fiated by
Judge Thomas P. Jackson setting schedule for processing FOIA requests, exhibit A
. (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/01/1998)

09/01/1998 85 MEMORANDUM AND ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson ,granting
defendant's motion for summary judgment as to count 6 of the first amended
complaint and directing the Clerk to enter judgment and that this is a final
judgment as to count 6. (N) (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/02/1998)

09/01/1998 86 JUDGMENT by the Clerk in favor of federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF
ARMY against plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON .(N) (rew) (Entered: 09/02/1998)
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09/10/1998 87 NOTICE OF FILING by federal defendant DIA of September 9, 1998, letter from
Robert P. Richardson; Attachment (1). (lkn) (Entered: 09/11/1998)

09/10/1998 88 NOTICE OF FILING by federal defendant DIA of original declaration of Robert P.
Richardson; Declaration (1). (lkn) (Entered: 09/11/1998)

09/14/1998 89 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson, denying as moot plaintiffs for summary
judgment as to Count Ten of the First Amended Complaint and dismissing as moot
Count Ten of the First Amended Complaint. (N) (tth) (Entered: 09/15/1998)

09/18/1998 90 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 9/18/98 to file response to defendant's
DIA motion for an Open America Stay (tb) (Entered: 09/21/1998)

09/18/1998 91 CROSS MOTIONS by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for discovery , and, or for piece−meal disclosure (tb) (Entered:
09/21/1998)

09/18/1998 92 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to for an " open america"
stay [83−1] by DIA , and all proceedings relating to count 11 of the amended
complaint are stayed until March 2000. (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/22/1998)

09/22/1998 93 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : denying motion to extend time to 9/18/98
to file response to defendant's DIA motion for an Open America Stay [90−1] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered:
09/22/1998)

09/28/1998 94 MOTION filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON for reconsideration of order filed 9/18/98 of Decision granting
defendant Defense Intelligence Agency an open America stay. [92−1] (ks)
(Entered: 09/29/1998)

10/29/1998 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 12/4/98 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 11/17/1998)

11/17/1998 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 1/29/99 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) Modified on 11/24/1998 (Entered: 11/17/1998)

11/24/1998 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 1/29/99 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 11/24/1998)

01/22/1999 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 11:30 2/12/99 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 01/22/1999)

02/11/1999 95 MEET AND CONFER STATEMENT/REPORT PURSUANT TO L.R. 206(d)
filed by plaintiffs, federal defendants. (tb) (Entered: 02/12/1999)

02/12/1999 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
4/26/99 ; Reporter: P. Merana (rew) (Entered: 02/12/1999)

02/12/1999 96 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion for reconsideration of
order filed 9/18/98 of Decision granting defendant Defense Intelligence Agency an
open America stay. [92−1] [94−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G.
EDDINGTON , and plaintiffs may file opposition to defendant DEFENSE
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY for an Open America stay by 3−1−99 and defendants
may reply by 3−19−99. (N) (rew) (Entered: 02/16/1999)

03/01/1999 97 CROSS MOTIONS by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN
EDDINGTON against defendant CIA for discovery and or piece−meal disclosue
(st) (Entered: 03/02/1999)

03/17/1999 98 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant DIA to extend time to
3/26/99 to reply to Plaintiffs' Cross−Motio Against Defendant Defense Intelligence
Agency for Discovery and/or Piece−Meal Disclosure (tth) (Entered: 03/18/1999)

03/19/1999 99 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 3/26/99
to reply to Plaintiffs' Cross−Motio Against Defendant Defense Intelligence Agency
for Discovery and/or Piece−Meal Disclosure [98−1] by DIA (N) (rew) (Entered:
03/24/1999)
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03/26/1999 100 RESPONSE by federal defendant DIA to cross motion against defendant CIA for
discovery and or piece−meal disclosue [97−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (st) (Entered: 03/29/1999)

04/05/1999 101 MOTION (unopposed) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 4/9/99 in which to file responsive
pleadings. (tw) (Entered: 04/06/1999)

04/07/1999 102 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 4/9/99 in
which to file responsive pleadings. [101−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK
G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered: 04/09/1999)

04/09/1999 103 REPLY by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON
to response to cross motion for discovery [91−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, cross motion for piece−meal disclosure [91−2] by
ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (st) (Entered: 04/12/1999)

04/14/1999 104 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant DIA for leave to file attached
Sur−Reply ; EXHIBIT (SUR−REPLY) (tth) (Entered: 04/15/1999)

04/16/1999 105 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion for leave to file attached
Sur−Reply [104−1] by DIA (N) (rew) (Entered: 04/16/1999)

04/16/1999 133 SURREPLY by federal defendant DIA to plaintiff's reply to DIA's response to
plaintiffs' cross−motion for discovery and/or piece−meal disclosure (jf) (Entered:
01/03/2002)

08/30/1999 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 9/16/99 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 08/30/1999)

09/15/1999 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 10/22/99 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 09/15/1999)

09/28/1999 107 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : denying as moot cross motion for discovery
[91−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, denying cross
motion for piece−meal disclosure [91−2] by ROBIN EDDINGTON, PATRICK G.
EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/29/1999)

10/06/1999 108 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson ,affirming the Courts orders of 9−18−98
granting defendants motion for "Open America" stay and staying proceedings
relating to FOIA request, denying cross motion against defendant CIA for
discovery and or piece−meal disclosue [97−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON (N) (rew) (Entered: 10/07/1999)

10/18/1999 109 STATUS REPORT by plaintiff, federal defendant (tw) (Entered: 10/19/1999)

10/22/1999 STATUS HEARING before Judge Thomas P. Jackson : status hearing set for 9:30
4/4/00 ; Reporter: P.Merana (rew) (Entered: 10/22/1999)

02/03/2000 110 NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS by Mark Steven Zaid representing plaintiff
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff ROBIN EDDINGTON . New address: 1275
K STREET, NW SUITE 770 WASHINGTON DC 20005 (202) 371 6626. (bjsp)
(Entered: 02/04/2000)

03/02/2000 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 4/19/00 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson Courtroom 2. (kmk) (Entered: 03/15/2000)

04/18/2000 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 6/20/00 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 04/18/2000)

06/08/2000 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing rescheduled from 6/20/00 to 9:30 8/24/00
before Judge Thomas P. Jackson in courtroom 2 on 2nd floor. (jaw) (Entered:
06/13/2000)

08/24/2000 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 9/14/00 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 08/24/2000)

09/07/2000 111 MEET AND CONFER STATEMENT/REPORT PURSUANT TO L.R. 16 filed by
plaintiffs, federal defendants. (tth) (Entered: 09/08/2000)
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09/11/2000 112 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson :defendant DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
file dispositive mot on count 3 of the amended complaint by 12−15−00 and
plaintiff to respond by 1−15−01 and defendant shall reply by 2−5−01, dismissing
count 7 of the amended complaint, defendant DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY file dispositive motiont as to count 9 of plaintiffs amended complaint by
11/14/00 and plaintiff to respond by 1/11/01 and defendant shall reply by 1/11/01,
and defendant CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY file dispositive motion as
to counts 12 and 13 of the amended complaint by 10/20/00 and plaintiffs to
respond by 11/20/00 and the defendant shall reply by 12/11/00 and direcing parties
to submit a status report on counts 9,10,11 by 1/16/01 and a status hearing is set for
9:30 1/23/01 (N) (rew) (Entered: 09/12/2000)

10/20/2000 113 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY
to extend time to 11/3/00 to file dispositive motion (hsj) (Entered: 10/23/2000)

10/25/2000 114 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 11/3/00
to file dispositive motion [113−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY dispositive
motions due by 11/3/00 ; (N) (rew) (Entered: 10/26/2000)

11/03/2000 115 MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA for summary judgment regarding counts
twelve and thirteen of plaintiff s complaint ; Exhibits (3) (ag) (Entered:
11/08/2000)

11/14/2000 116 MOTION filed by federal defendant DIA for partial summary judgment regarding
count nine of plaintiffs' Amended Complaint ; Exhibit (1) (tth) (Entered:
11/15/2000)

12/04/2000 117 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant DOD to extend time to file
its dispositive motion until 2/2/01 (jdm) (Entered: 12/05/2000)

12/06/2000 120 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to file its
dispositive motion until 2/2/01 [117−1] by DOD dispositive motions due by 2/2/01
; (N) (rew) (Entered: 12/11/2000)

12/07/2000 118 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time to 2/2/01 to respond to the Defendants
Defense Intelligence Agency and Central Intelligence Agency's Motions for
Summary Judgment (tth) (Entered: 12/08/2000)

12/11/2000 119 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 2/2/01 to
respond to the Defendants Defense Intelligence Agency and Central Intelligence
Agency's Motions for Summary Judgment [118−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON response to motion for summary judgment due 2/2/01
; (N) (rew) (Entered: 12/11/2000)

01/16/2001 121 MOTION filed by federal defendants CIA, DIA, and DOD, federal defendant
DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to extend time to 1/18/01 to file status report
regarding Counts IX, X, and XI of the Amended Complaint (ag) (Entered:
01/17/2001)

01/18/2001 122 UNOPPOSED MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA, federal defendant DIA,
federal defendant DOD, federal defendant DEPARTMENT OF ARMY to extend
time to 1/25/01 regarding counts nine, ten, and eleven of the amended complaint
(cas) (Entered: 01/19/2001)

01/22/2001 SCHEDULING NOTICE: status hearing set for 9:30 2/23/01 ; before Judge
Thomas P. Jackson . (rew) (Entered: 01/22/2001)

01/22/2001 123 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 1/18/01
to file status report regarding Counts IX, X, and XI of the Amended Complaint
[121−1] by DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA (N) (rew) (Entered:
01/23/2001)

01/22/2001 125 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 1/25/01
regarding counts nine, ten, and eleven of the amended complaint [122−1] by
DEPARTMENT OF ARMY, DOD, DIA, CIA (N) (rew) (Entered: 01/25/2001)
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01/23/2001 124 JOINT STATUS REPORT by plaintiffs and federal defendants discussing the
status of Counts Nine, ten, and Eleven of the Amended Complaint. (tth) (Entered:
01/24/2001)

02/02/2001 126 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by federal defendant DOD to extend time to
2/9/01 to file its dispositive motion with respect to Count Three of plaintiff's
Amended Complaint (cas) (Entered: 02/05/2001)

02/05/2001 127 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time to 2/9/01 to
file its dispositive motion with respect to Count Three of plaintiff's Amended
Complaint [126−1] by DOD dispositive motions due by 2/9/01 ; (N) (rew)
(Entered: 02/07/2001)

02/07/2001 128 MOTION filed by federal defendant DOD for summary judgment regarding count
three (3) of plaintiffs' amended complaint ; Declarations (4). (jdm) (Entered:
02/08/2001)

02/13/2001 129 MOTION (UNOPPOSED) filed by plaintiff PATRICK G. EDDINGTON, plaintiff
ROBIN EDDINGTON to extend time nunc pro tunc to 4/6/01 to file responsive
pleadings (bjsp) (Entered: 02/14/2001)

02/15/2001 130 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : granting motion to extend time nunc pro
tunc to 4/6/01 to file responsive pleadings [129−1] by ROBIN EDDINGTON,
PATRICK G. EDDINGTON response to motion for summary judgment due 4/6/01
; (N) (rew) (Entered: 02/21/2001)

07/25/2001 131 STIPULATION filed and fiated by Judge Thomas P. Jackson of settlement and
order of dismissal . (N) (rew) (Entered: 07/26/2001)

07/25/2001 132 ORDER by Judge Thomas P. Jackson : denying as moot motion for summary
judgment regarding count three (3) of plaintiffs' amended complaint [128−1] by
DOD, denying as moot motion for partial summary judgment regarding count nine
of plaintiffs' Amended Complaint [116−1] by DIA, denying as moot motion for
summary judgment regarding counts twelve and thirteen of plaintiff s complaint
[115−1] by CIA (N) (rew) (Entered: 07/26/2001)
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